SL32
www.vishay.com Vishay Ametherm
Revision: 20-Aug-2025 1 Document Number: 24508
For technical questions, contact: ametherm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, bigAMP Inrush Current Limiters
DESCRIPTION

ON R25 VALUE
(%)
MAX. STEADY-STATE
CURRENT UP TO 65 °C
(A)
MAX. RECOMMENDED
ENERGY RATING
(J)
MAX.
VOLTAGE
(VAC)
MAX. CAPACITANCE
AT 120 VAC
(μF)
SL320R230 0.3 ± 25 30 100 265 6946
SL320R530 0.5 ± 20 30 150 265 10 419
SL320R536 0.5 ± 20 36 150 265 17 366
SL320R540 0.5 ± 20 40 250 265 4000
SL321R030 1 ± 20 30 160 265 11 114
SL321R030B 1 ± 20 30 160 265 11 114
SL321R036 1 ± 20 36 160 265 11 114
SL322R023 2 ± 20 23 250 265 17 366
SL322R023B 2 ± 20 23 250 265 17 366
SL322R025 2 ± 20 25 250 265 20 839
SL322R025B 2 ± 20 25 250 265 20 839
SL324R023 4 ± 20 23 200 265 13 893
SL325R020 5 ± 20 20 200 265 13 893
SL325R020B 5 ± 20 20 200 265 13 893
SL3210015 10 ± 20 15 150 265 10 419
SL3210015B 10 ± 20 15 150 265 10 419
SL32
www.vishay.com Vishay Ametherm
Revision: 20-Aug-2025 2 Document Number: 24508